
RESOLUTION NO. _______ 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 

EVERBRIDGE INC. EXTENDING THE TERM TO DECEMBER 31, 2021 AND 
INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $200,000 TO AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 

$840,710 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, in June 2015, the Sheriff’s Office entered into a contract with 

Everbridge Inc. for a Unified Countywide Mass Notification System, also known as SMC 

Alert; and 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, the SMC Alert System has the capability to send thousands of 

simultaneous messages via text, e-mail and voice which allows emergency managers to 

communicate information to the public; and 

 

WHEREAS, due to the COVID-19 pandemic and the CZU Lightning Complex 

Fires, there was a substantial increase in the number of alerts sent to the public 

resulting in additional demand for service provided by Everbridge Inc.; and 

 
WHEREAS, both parties now wish to amend the agreement to extend the term 

of the Agreement to December 31, 2021 and increase the contract amount by $200,000 

in order to ensure continuity of services and cover costs for the remainder of the 

contract term; and  

 

 

 

WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with a form of such agreement and 

has examined and approved it as to both form and content and desires to enter into the 

same. 

 

 

 



NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute said 

amendment for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of the Board 

shall attest the President’s signature thereto. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 

 


